## <u>PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS,</u> <u>THIRUVANANTHAPURAM</u>

- *Sub:-* Establishment Department of Panchayats Postings of Assistant Secretaries/Junior Superintendents orders issued.
- *Read:* 1. G.O. (Ms) No. 105/2007 / LSGD dated: 04.04.2007.
  - 2. G.O. (Ms) No. 54/ 2008 / LSGD dated: 03.03.2008.
    - 3. Representation dated 13.03.2014 of Sri. Rajamohanan Nair.P.S.

## ORDER NO. E2-02/2014 (1) DATED: 25.03.2014

The following incumbent noted in Col.No.I is posted in the Grama Panchayat noted in Col.No.II with immediate effect. The reason for posting is shown in Col.No.III against his name.

Sl.	Column.I	Column.II	Column.III
No.			
1.	Rajamohanan Nair.P.S.	Assistant Secretary	
	Assistant Secretary	Karode Grama Panchayat	Reposting
	Mallappuzhassery Grama Panchayat	Thiruvananthapuram	
	Pathanamthitta (On Deputation)		

The Head of office concerned will give effect to this order and report the date of

relieve and joining duty of the incumbent to this office and to all concerned promptly.

The Posting ordered above is subject to review as per the provisions contained in G.O.(M.S) No:105/07/LSGD dtd 04/04/2007.

This order will be available in the Website of Local Self Government Department (*www.lsg.kerala.gov.in*) and the transferees/promotees/Head of office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purposes.

## Sd/-A.Sayeed Joint Director of Panchayats(Dev.) In Full Additional charge of Director of Panchayats

The individuals (Throu The Secretary, Mallappuzhassery ,Karode Grama Panchayats The General Manager, KSBC Ltd. , Head Office-Sasthamangalam C A to Director/Additional Director Stock File & Spare

(Through Deputy Director of Panchayats Pathanamthitta, Thiruvananthapuram.)

Forwarded/By Order

Superintendent